THE DATASHEET OF
FPF2006
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2008
July, 2021 − Rev. 8
1 Publication Order Number:
FPF2001/D
IntelliMAX� Advanced Load

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 2 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
SC−88A (SC−70 5 Lead), 1.25x2
CASE 419AC−01
Applications
• PDAs
• Cell Phones
• GPS Devices
• MP3 Players
• Digital Cameras
• Peripheral Ports
• Hot Swap Supplies
FPF2000 − FPF2007
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Current Limit (mA)
Current Limit
Blanking Time (ms)
Auto−Restart Time
(ms) ON Pin Activity Top Mark
FPF2000 50 10 80 Active HI 200
FPF2001 50 10 80 Active LO 201
FPF2002 50 10 NA Active HI 202
FPF2003 50 0 NA Active HI 203
FPF2004 100 10 80 Active HI 204
FPF2005 100 10 80 Active LO 205
FPF2006 100 10 NA Active HI 206
FPF2007 100 0 NA Active HI 207
TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT
OFF
VIN
GND